We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board (The Board), as required by law,
canvassed on May 31, 2022, the certified copies of the reports submitted by the Blue Earth County,
Brown County, Cottonwood County, Dodge County, Faribault County, Fillmore County, Freeborn
County, Houston County, Jackson County, Le Sueur County, Martin County, Mower County, Nicollet
County, Nobles County, Olmsted County, Rice County, Rock County, Steele County, Waseca County,
Watonwan County, and Winona County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the May 24, 2022
Special Primary for United States Representative, District 1. We have specified in the following
report the names of persons receiving votes and the number received by each in the several counties

in which they were cast.
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Document Number: 223363
Filed on May 31, 2022

Office of the Minnesota
Secretary of State, Steve Simon

STATE CANVASSING BOARD CERTIFICATE

The Board hereby declares that the United States House District 1 candidate from each of the
Grassroots-Legalize Cannabis Party, the Legal Marijuana Now Party, the Republican Party, and the
Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party receiving the most votes for the office of United States
Representative, District 1, are nominated as the candidates for the Grassroots-Legalize Cannabis
Party, the Legal Marijuana Now Party, the Republican Party, and the Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party,
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Secretary of State
Assoaate Justice G. Barry Anderson
Minnesota Supreme Court
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Assoaa Justice Margaret H. Chutlch
Minnésota Supreme Court

Assistant Chief Judge Christine A. Long’
Third District Court

Judge Karen R. Duncan
Third District Court
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State of Minnesota Canvassing Report

Report of Votes Cast for United States Congressional District 1
At the Special Primary held Tuesday, May 24, 2022

Compiled from the statements of the county canvassing boards of Blue Earth, Brown, Cottonwood, Dodge, Faribault,
Fillmore, Freeborn, Houston, Jackson, e Sueur, Martin, Mower, Nicollet, Nobles, Olmsted, Rice,
Rock, Steele, Waseca, Watonwan, and Winona Counties
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Minnesota State Canvassing Report
SPECIAL PRIMARY MINNESOTA CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 1
Tuesday, May 24, 2022

Minnesota Voter Statistics

ﬁ Registered as of Registered on Absentee and Mail | Absentee Ballots | Absentee Ballots Total Voting
7am Election Day Ballots Regular Federal Only Presidential

Blue Earth 39,099 137 2,612 3 0 5,785
Brown 16,263 42 1,258 0 0 3,083
Cottonwood 2,124 6 24: 0 0 203
Dodge 13,217 59 62 0 0 1,569
Faribault 8,553 44 378 0 0 1,497
Fillmore 13,297 37 684 1 0 2,001
Freeborn 18,632 58 765 1 0 3,124
Houston 12,394 17 69 0 0 1,696
Jackson 6,231; 27 553 0 0 1,117
Le Sueur 18,625 30 1,117 0 0 2,206
‘Martin 11,920 28 721 0 0 1,825
Mower 21,880 85 1,041 0 0 3,755
Nicollet 20,712 44 1,002 0 0 3,020
Nobles 9,792. 13 827 0 0 1,359
Olmsted 100,548 230 1,290 1 0 12,777
Rice 22,744 38 172 2 0 1,816
Rock 5,572 18 569 0 0 845
Steele 22,734 97 274 0 0 2,442
Waseca 11,096 54 156 0 0 1,513
Watonwan 5,589 15 1,030 0 0 1,423
Winona 28,887 82 399 0 0 3,695
TOTAL 409,909 1,161 15,003 8 0 56,841
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U.S. Representative District 1

Blue Earth
Brown
Cottonwood
Dodge
Faribault
Fillmore
Freeborn
Houston
Jackson
Le Sueur
Martin
Mower
Nicollet
Nobles
Olmsted
Rice

Rock
Steele
Waseca
Watonwan
Winona
TOTAL
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Haroun McClellan

22

0 h 00 W W

12

41
10

10

10
194
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LMN
Richard B. Reisdorf

Blue Earth 70
Brown 15
Cottonwood 1
Dodge 8
Faribault 13
Fillmore 8
Freeborn 12
Houston 15
Jackson 4
Le Sueur 22
Martin 13
Mower 19
Nicollet 27
Nobles 9
Olmsted 56
Rice 16
Rock 6
Steele 14
Waseca 5
Watonwan 8
Winona 22
TOTAL 363
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Biue Earth
Brown
Cottonwood
Dodge
Faribault
Fillmore
Freeborn
Houston
Jackson
Le Sueur
Martin
Mower
Nicollet
Nobles
Olmsted
Rice

Rock
Steele
Waseca
Watonwan
Winona
TOTAL

Blue Earth
Brown
Cottonwood
Dodge
Faribault

R
Bob "Again" Carney
Jr.
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J.R. Ewing
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Kevin Kocina

81
9
1

52

17

38

46

28

14

59

22

38

55

25

239

61

16

44

32
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R
Brad Finstad

838
1,872
39
476
333

R
Jeremy Munson

2,057
435
97
435
502
537
406
508
229
970
466
548
716
333
2,142
549
165
491
617
509
556
13,268
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Roger Ungemach
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Nels Pierson

45
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15
1,295
18

6

32
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46
54
1,878
R
Jennifer Carnahan
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17
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187
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Fillmore
Freeborn
Houston
Jackson
Le Sueur
Martin
Mower
Nicollet
Nobles
Olmsted
Rice
Rock
Steele
Waseca
Watonwan
Winona
TOTAL

Blue Earth
Brown
Cottonwood
Dodge
Faribault
Fillmore
Freeborn
Houston
Jackson
Le Sueur
Martin
Mower
Nicollet

142

R
Matt Benda

59
15
8
52
61
51
1,047
12
310
42
76
155
32

483
436
423
221
332
721
638
733
436
2,219
551
297
778
342
442
1,085
13,695
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Ken Navitsky
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152
184
95
134
527
100
81
151
99
53
179
2,887
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Nobles 76
Olmsted 255
Rice 61
Rock 32
Steele 186
Waseca 27
Watonwan 12
Winona 60
TOTAL 2,629

49
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127

DFL
Warren Lee Anderson

Blue Earth 34
Brown 22
Cottonwood 1
Dodge 8
Faribault 14
Filimore 20
Freeborn 28
Houston 16
Jackson 11
Le Sueur 8
Martin 10
Mower 15
Nicollet 23
Nobles 16
Olmsted 59
Rice 12
Rock 9
Steele 16
Waseca 6

DFL

Sarah Brakebill-

Hacke
252
45

1

51

39

65

56
75

26

83

37

59
145
52
1,055
70

28

66
46

DFL
James Rainwater

61
8
0
6

12

18

37

13

12

19

12

17

13
6

118

12
1

24

13

DFL
Jeff Ettinger

1,191
311

8

217
172
456
622
350
92
258
119
1,808
731
103
3,626
210
109
409
192
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Watonwan
Winona
TOTAL

Blue Earth
Brown
Cottonwood
Dodge
Faribault
Fillmore
Freeborn
Houston
Jackson
Le Sueur
Martin
Mower
Nicollet
Nobles
Olmsted
Rice

Rock
Steele
Waseca
Watonwan
Winona
TOTAL

15
20
363

DFL
Richard W. Painter

268
52
4
53
46
34
53
47
25
80
47
48
118
32
469
78

22
68
44
25

125
1,718

37

204

2,492

DFL

George H. Kalberer
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13
137

5
39
446

DFL
Rick DeVoe

56
12
1
8
16
28
19
13
3
17
9
9
15
3
79
10
1
21
10
9
40
379

117
1,029
12,130

DFL
Candice Deal-Bartell

253
26
3
11
13
39
37
28
15
50
25
32
129
18

_ 282
26
5
40
21
26
79
1,158
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