

### STATE CANVASSING BOARD CERTIFICATE

We, the undersigned legally constituted State Canvassing Board (The Board), as required by law, canvassed on May 31, 2022, the certified copies of the reports submitted by the Blue Earth County, Brown County, Cottonwood County, Dodge County, Faribault County, Fillmore County, Freeborn County, Houston County, Jackson County, Le Sueur County, Martin County, Mower County, Nicollet County, Nobles County, Olmsted County, Rice County, Rock County, Steele County, Waseca County, Watonwan County, and Winona County Canvassing Boards of the votes cast at the May 24, 2022 Special Primary for United States Representative, District 1. We have specified in the following report the names of persons receiving votes and the number received by each in the several counties in which they were cast.

The Board hereby declares that the United States House District 1 candidate from each of the Grassroots-Legalize Cannabis Party, the Legal Marijuana Now Party, the Republican Party, and the Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party receiving the most votes for the office of United States Representative, District 1, are nominated as the candidates for the Grassroots-Legalize Cannabis Party, the Legal Marijuana Now Party, the Republican Party, and the Democratic-Farmer-Labor Party, respectively.

Steve Simon

Secretary of State

Associate Justice G. Barry Anderson

Minnesota Supreme Court

Associate Justice Margaret H. Chutich

Minnesota Supreme Court

Assistant Chief Judge Christine A. Long

Third District Court

Document Number: 223363 Filed on May 31, 2022 Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State, Steve Simon

Judge Karen R. Duncan

**Third District Court** 

Document Number: 223363 Filed on May 31, 2022 Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State, Steve Simon

# State of Minnesota Canvassing Report



Report of Votes Cast for United States Congressional District 1 At the Special Primary held Tuesday, May 24, 2022

Compiled from the statements of the county canvassing boards of Blue Earth, Brown, Cottonwood, Dodge, Faribault, Fillmore, Freeborn, Houston, Jackson, Le Sueur, Martin, Mower, Nicollet, Nobles, Olmsted, Rice, Rock, Steele, Waseca, Watonwan, and Winona Counties

## Minnesota State Canvassing Report SPECIAL PRIMARY MINNESOTA CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 1 Tuesday, May 24, 2022

### **Minnesota Voter Statistics**

County	Registered as of 7am	Registered on Election Day	Absentee and Mail Ballots Regular	Absentee Ballots Federal Only	Absentee Ballots Presidential	Total Voting
Blue Earth	39,099	137		3	0	5,785
Brown	16,263	42	1,258	0	0	3,083
Cottonwood	2,124	6	24:	0	0	203
Dodge	13,217	59	62	0	0	1,569
Faribault	8,553	44	378	0	0	1,497
Fillmore	13,297	37	684	1	0	2,091
Freeborn	18,632	58	765	<del></del>	0	3,124
Houston	12,394	17	69	0	0	1,696
Jackson	6,231	27	553	0	0	1,117
Le Sueur	18,625	30	1,117	0	0	2,206
Martin	11,920	28	721	0	0	1,825
Mower	21,880	85	1,041	0	0	3,755
Nicollet	20,712	42	1,002	0	0	3,020
Nobles	9,792	13	827	0	0	1,359
Olmsted	100,548	230	1,290	1	0	12,777
Rice	22,744	38	172	2	0	1,816
Rock	5,572	18	569	0	0	845
Steele	22,734	97	274	0	0	2,442
Waseca	11,096	54	156	0	0	1,513
Watonwan	5,589	15	1,030	0	0	1,423
Winona	28,887	82	399	0	0	3,695
TOTAL	409,909	1,161	15,003	00	0	56,841

## U.S. Representative District 1

194	TOTAL
10	Winona
З	Watonwan
4	Waseca
10	Steele
6	Rock
10	Rice
41	Olmsted
2	Nobles
12	Nicollet
8	Mower
4	Martin
8	Le Sueur
3	Jackson
ω	Houston
10	Freeborn
14	Fillmore
5	Faribault
9	Dodge
1	Cottonwood
9	Brown
22	Blue Earth
GLC Haroun McClellan	

TOTAL

### Winona Olmsted Fillmore **Faribault** Dodge Brown Waseca Steele Rice Nicollet Mower Martin Freeborn Blue Earth Rock Nobles Le Sueur Jackson Houston Cottonwood Watonwan LMN Richard B. Reisdorf 115 8 13 12 15 15 15 22 22 27 27 9 56 16 16 16 16 16

187	ω	333	8	Faribault
93	4	476	2	Dodge
17	2	39	0	Cottonwood
99	ω	1,872	2	Brown
	œ	838	13	Blue Earth
R Jennifer Carnahan	R Roger Ungemach	R Brad Finstad	R J.R. Ewing	
1,878	13,268	960	193	TOTAL
54	556	73	15	Winona
46	509	10	6	Watonwan
14	617	32	5	Waseca
32	491	44	11	Steele
6	165	16	4	Rock
18	549	61	ω	Rice
1,295	2,142	239	40	Olmsted
15	333	25	6	Nobles
22	716	55	16	Nicollet
52	548	38	9	Mower
14	466	22	4	Martin
19	970	59	6	Le Sueur
6	229	14	ω	Jackson
26	508	28	6	Houston
15	406	46	8	Freeborn
85	537	38	10	Fillmore
11	502	17	1	Faribault
71	435	52	5	Dodge
11	97	₽	0	Cottonwood
21	435	9	10	Brown
45	2,057	81	25	Blue Earth
			Jr.	
Nels Pierson	R Jeremv Munson	R Kevin Kocina	Rob "Again" Carney	
1	J	,	J	

Martin Mower Nicollet	Freeborn Houston Jackson Le Sueur	Blue Earth Brown Cottonwood Dodge Faribault Fillmore	Olmsted Rice Rock Steele Waseca Watonwan Winona TOTAL	Fillmore Freeborn Houston Jackson Le Sueur Martin Mower Nicollet
76 155 32	1,047 12 310 42	59 15 8 52 61	25 7 10 5 142	10 6 3 9 9 11 10
2 7 4	8 2 5 <b>2</b>	10 3 3 5 5	2,219 551 297 778 342 442 1,085	483 436 423 221 332 721 638 733
			40 2 2 5 3 11 151	13 10 7 3 11 10 6
			527 100 81 151 99 53 179 <b>2,887</b>	86 192 68 45 107 152 184 95

210 109 409		66		
	24		16	Steele
	<u>г</u>	28	9	Rock
	12	70	12	Rice
	118	1,055	59	Olmsted
	6	52	16	Nobles
	13	145	23	Nicollet
	17	59	15	Mower
	12	37	10	Martin
	19	83	8	Le Sueur
	12	26	11	Jackson
	13	75	16	Houston
	37	56	28	Freeborn
	18	65	20	Fillmore
	12	39	14	Faribault
	6	51	8	Dodge
	0	1	1	Cottonwood
	8	45	22	Brown
	61	252	34	Blue Earth
		Hacke		
DFL Jeff Ettinger	DFL James Rainwater	DFL Sarah Brakebill-	DFL Warren Lee Anderson	
	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE			
		127	2,629	TOTAL
	5	5	60	Winona
		0	12	Watonwan
		2	27	Waseca
		8	186	Steele
		3	32	Rock
		2	61	Rice
		49	255	Olmsted
		0	76	Nobles

1,158	379	137	1,718	TOTAL
79	40	13	125	Winona
26	9	ω	25	Watonwan
21	10	6	4	Waseca
40	21	. 5	68	Steele
5	1	4	22	Rock
26	10	2	78	Rice
282	79	15	469	Olmsted
18	ω	ω	32	Nobles
129	15	9	118	Nicollet
32	9	4	48	Mower
25	9	4	47	Martin
50	17	9	80	Le Sueur
15	ω	4	25	Jackson
28	13	18	47	Houston
37	19	6	53	Freeborn
39	28	U:	34	Fillmore
13	16	<b>⊢</b> -4	46	Faribault
11	8	6	33	Dodge
ω	1	0	4	Cottonwood
26	12	6	52	Brown
253	56	14	268	Blue Earth
DFL Candice Deal-Bartell	DFL Rick DeVoe	DFL George H. Kalberer	DFL Richard W. Painter	
12,130	446	2,492	363	TOTAL
1,029	39	204	20	Winona
117	5	37	15	Watonwan